WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/1/2026 thru 2/1/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

26-003598 02/01/2026 01:36: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ OPEQUON AVE
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

26-003614 02/01/2026 04:43: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 00 BLOCK N KENT ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-003619 02/01/2026 07:43: BURGLARY - DELAYED 2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

26-003620 02/01/2026 07:46: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE CHRISTOPHER DR/ GROVE ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-003621 02/01/2026 07:54: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 300 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-003627 02/01/2026 08:31: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

26-003631 02/01/2026 09:50: ACCIDENT/NO PI 900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

26-003633 02/01/2026 10:24: ACCIDENT/WITH PI AMHERST ST/ OMPS DR
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

26-003638 02/01/2026 12:01: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 200 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-003639 02/01/2026 12:06: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1400 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-003641 02/01/2026 12:39: SUSPICIOUS PERSON GRAY AVE/ LIBERTY AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-003643 02/01/2026 12:42: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE CRISMAN AVE/ HARRISON ST



26-003644

26-003646

26-003647

26-003649

26-003652

26-003655

26-003656

26-003658

26-003659

26-003660

26-003661

02/01/2026

02/01/2026

02/01/2026

02/01/2026

02/01/2026

02/01/2026

02/01/2026

02/01/2026

02/01/2026

02/01/2026

02/01/2026

13:11:

13:22:

14:38:

15:36:

16:05:

19:06:

19:33:

21:04:

21:009:

21:23:

21:37:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ROBBERY IN PROGRESS
ROBBERY IN PROGRESS

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
CIVIL DISPUTE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK E LEICESTER ST

100 BLOCK MORGAN ST

100 BLOCK WOLFE ST

400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

N BRADDOCK ST/ W NORTH AVE

2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 21212026
Page 2 of 2
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

23



