

# WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## Call Briefing Report

2/1/2026 thru 2/1/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

<b>Incident #</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Reported/Actual Type</b>	<b>Location/Business/Reporting Party</b>
26-003598	02/01/2026	01:36:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY <i>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</i>	HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ OPEQUON AVE
26-003614	02/01/2026	04:43:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
26-003619	02/01/2026	07:43:	BURGLARY - DELAYED <i>VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG</i>	2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-003620	02/01/2026	07:46:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	CHRISTOPHER DR/ GROVE ST
26-003621	02/01/2026	07:54:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	300 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003627	02/01/2026	08:31:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
26-003631	02/01/2026	09:50:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-003633	02/01/2026	10:24:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI <i>ACCIDENT/WITH PI</i>	AMHERST ST/ OMPS DR
26-003638	02/01/2026	12:01:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	200 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
26-003639	02/01/2026	12:06:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	1400 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
26-003641	02/01/2026	12:39:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	GRAY AVE/ LIBERTY AVE
26-003643	02/01/2026	12:42:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	CRISMAN AVE/ HARRISON ST

*PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE*

<b>26-003644</b>	<b>02/01/2026 13:11:</b>	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b> <i>DRUNK IN PUBLIC</i>	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
<b>26-003646</b>	<b>02/01/2026 13:22:</b>	<b>ROBBERY IN PROGRESS</b> <i>ROBBERY IN PROGRESS</i>	800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
<b>26-003647</b>	<b>02/01/2026 14:38:</b>	<b>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</b> <i>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</i>	100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
<b>26-003649</b>	<b>02/01/2026 15:36:</b>	<b>POLICE INFORMATION</b> <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
<b>26-003652</b>	<b>02/01/2026 16:05:</b>	<b>PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR</b> <i>CIVIL DISPUTE</i>	100 BLOCK E LEICESTER ST
<b>26-003655</b>	<b>02/01/2026 19:06:</b>	<b>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</b> <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	100 BLOCK MORGAN ST
<b>26-003656</b>	<b>02/01/2026 19:33:</b>	<b>SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE</b> <i>SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE</i>	100 BLOCK WOLFE ST
<b>26-003658</b>	<b>02/01/2026 21:04:</b>	<b>DOMESTIC</b> <i>DOMESTIC</i>	400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
<b>26-003659</b>	<b>02/01/2026 21:09:</b>	<b>DISABLED VEHICLE</b> <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	N BRADDOCK ST/ W NORTH AVE
<b>26-003660</b>	<b>02/01/2026 21:23:</b>	<b>DOMESTIC</b> <i>DOMESTIC</i>	2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
<b>26-003661</b>	<b>02/01/2026 21:37:</b>	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b> <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

**Total Number of Calls:**

**23**

**Printed:** 2/2/2026

**Page 2 of 2**

Version 10.1 - Call Agency